and later resumed in 2008. He has more than 21 years of experience in sales and marketing.

Himanshu Kumar Shah is the Chief Financial Officer of the company. He has been associated with the company since 2018.
Prior to joining the company, he has been associated with Lintas India Pvt Ltd, Percept Finserve Pvt Ltd, LG Electronics India
Pvt Ltd and India Power Services Ltd. He has more than 7 years of experience in finance.

Hinal Tejas Shah is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company. She has been associated with the
company since 2022. She has more than 8 years of experience in secretarial work.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount ( ₹ Cr)

• Prepayment or scheduled re-payment of all or a portion of certain outstanding borrowings availed by
the company;

326.00

• Funding working capital requirements of the company  220.00

• General Corporate Purposes   [ • ]

Total   [ • ]

Details of Pre- IPO Placement of ₹ 150 Cr

The company has undertaken a Pre-IPO Placement of 4,823,151 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 311/- per share, aggregating to
₹ 150 crore as under:

Name of the Entity No. of Equity Shares  Amount (₹ Cr)

Volrado Venture Partners Fund- III-BETA  3,215,434 100.00

Madhuri Madhusudan Kela  1,607,717 50.00

Total 4,823,151 150.00

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue of
the Shares

Post-offer

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total Equity
Share Capital

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total Equity
Share Capital

Promoters 26,818,785 57.54%  26,818,785 40.70%

Promoters Group 14,964,705 32.11%  14,964,705 22.71%

Total for Promoter & Promoter Group 41,783,490 89.65%  41,783,490 63.40%

Public 4,823,571 10.35% 19,292,604 24,116,175 36.60%

Total for Public Shareholders 4,823,571 10.35% 19,292,604 24,116,175 36.60%

Total Equity Share Capital  46,607,061 100.00% 19,292,604 65,899,665 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Rashi Peripherals Limited (“RPL”) is among the leading value-added national distribution partners for global technology
brands in India for information and communications technology (“ICT”) products in terms of revenues and distribution
network in Fiscal 2022. RPL is also one of the fastest growing national distribution partners for global technology brands in
India in terms of revenue growth between Fiscal 2020 and Fiscal 2022. Their revenue from operations grew at a CAGR of
26.32% from ₹ 5,925.05 crore in Fiscal 2021 to ₹ 9,454.28 crore in Fiscal 2023 and was ₹ 5,468.51 crore in the 6 months